HOUSE AMENDMENT NO
Offered By
AMEND Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 566, Page 1, Section 322.005, Lines
10-17, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu there of the following:
"(6) "Vaccinated against rabies", in receipt of a primary rabies"; and
Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, by deleting the number "(7)" and inserting in lieu
thereof the number "(6)"; and
Further amend said bill, page and section, Lines 24-35, by deleting all of said lines and inserting
in lieu thereof the following:
"2. If there is a reasonable suspicion that a person may have been exposed to rabies from
contact with a dog or cat, the owner of the dog or cat shall provide documentation that the animal
has been vaccinated against rabies or the owner shall surrender the animal to the proper
authorities, including but not limited to law enforcement, a public health official, or a licensed
veterinarian. A licensed veterinarian shall determine the proper course of action for examining
the dog or cat. If a licensed veterinarian deems it necessary for the immediate health of the
injured person, the dog or cat may be euthanized."; and
Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.